
Dirt training - Fast
3F
***All Busted Up c.4 Barrow P :39.99 B
Asked and Answered g.3 Summers C :37.60 B
Bold Love c.3 Summers C 10/23/25 BAQ Moc75000 Fin5 :37.60 B
Cite Your Sources c.3 Brown C :37.55 B
Clancy Fancy g.6 Englehart C 12/27/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin7 :36.64 B
Disclaimer c.4 Terranova II J 11/13/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :36.00 B

***Domestic Policy c.4 Brown C :37.55 B
Fire Baton f.3 Ryerson J :38.42 B
***Ghostlight f.3 Summers C 12/19/25 TP Mcl30000(30-20)-c Fin2 :37.60 B
Grizz At the Gate c.3 Barrow P :39.99 B
Immense Guilt f.3 Morley T :37.77 B
Minorinconvenience c.3 Green A 08/27/25 SAR FunnyCideB -150k Fin1 :36.38 B
Nancy's Laugh c.3 Metivier R :38.42 B
On a Heater g.3 Giangiulio M :37.77 B
Quell f.3 Ribaudo R :37.42 B
Reside g.3 Pletcher T 06/12/25 BAQ Msw Fin1 :36.38 B
Ruby's Trouble c.3 Giddings M :36.55 B
Sandy's Garden m.7 Lee J 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin1 :38.40 B
Shilling f.3 McPeek K 12/06/25 AQU DemoiselG2 -250k Fin4 :36.10 B
***Vitalize g.5 Donk D 05/02/25 BAQ Msw Fin4 :38.00 B
***Winston D g.3 Giddings M 12/12/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :36.55 B

4F
A Lister g.7 Pringle E 11/29/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin8 :50.96 B
Airborne Elite g.6 Potts W 12/27/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin9 :49.63 B
***Alzero g.4 Bond K 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.88 B
***Asking f.3 Mott W 12/27/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin4 :49.66 B
B Raging On c.3 Green A 12/29/25 PRX Msw Fin6 :49.65 B
***Baby Sassicaia m.5 Arriaga A 12/26/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin5 :47.63 B
***Battle Rifle f.3 Davis E 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :49.82 B
Beau Hill f.3 Synnefias D :48.26 B G
Belle Ofthe Dance f.4 De Paz H 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin9 :49.26 B
***Bold Journey g.7 Mott W 12/27/25 AQU Aoc100000cnd-N Fin2 :49.22 B
***Bourbon Slip f.4 Donk D :48.85 B G
***Brunch With Amy m.5 Rice L 11/21/25 CD Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin4 :49.81 B
***Bustling Town f.4 Bond H :49.50 B
Cara Fiore f.3 Brown C 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :49.00 B
***Casilda f.4 Green A 12/10/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L-c Fin1 :48.50 B
Cat Fast g.4 Rice L 11/23/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :50.26 B
***Charlie Charmer g.3 Rodriguez G :49.60 B
Cocktailsnkringle g.4 Schauer S 12/12/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin1 :50.36 B
Cravings f.3 Cox B 11/28/25 AQU Mcl35000-c Fin1 :49.25 B
Current Climate m.8 Rice L 11/05/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin3 :50.26 B
***Daylight Dreamer f.3 Englehart J :51.01 B
***Diamond Life c.3 Giangiulio M 10/17/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin2 :51.10 B
Dimensionality f.4 Terranova II J 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.22 B
***Disparate Impact g.4 Brown C :49.75 B
Dixie Hex c.3 Handal R :49.62 B
Doppio Espresso f.3 Handal R 12/27/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin2 :49.62 B
Down the Field c.3 Rice L :50.42 B
Ducky Medwick c.4 Summers C 06/28/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin7 :48.84 B
El Grande O h.5 Rice L 12/06/25 AQU ElitePwrG3 -250k Fin4 :49.11 B
Eleni f.4 Synnefias D 12/12/25 PEN SOC 16000 - N Fin2 :48.40 B
Eye On the Ball c.3 Handal R :50.01 B
Ez Roll g.5 Handal R 12/12/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L-N Fin7 :50.01 B
Factory Setting f.3 Brown C 11/28/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :49.75 B
Fairy Godmother f.3 Handal R 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :49.62 B
***Flat On g.6 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Clm17500nw3/L Fin3 :50.26 B
Fourth and One g.3 Englehart J 12/05/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :47.42 B
Frizzante g.5 Cox B 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000cnd-c Fin1 :48.26 B
***Gaborone g.3 Mott W 11/12/25 AQU Moc75000cnd Fin10 :49.66 B
Gena B f.3 De Paz H 06/05/25 SAR AstoriaB -150k Fin2 :49.25 B
Grace and Grit f.4 Rice L 12/26/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin4 :50.23 B
Greek Goddess f.3 Synnefias D :48.26 B G
Heavenly Light f.4 Cox B 03/15/25 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin2 :48.25 B
Ima Big Bad Wolf c.3 Cox B 11/09/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :52.25 B
***Incentive Pay c.4 Brown C 09/02/24 SAR HopefulG1 -300k Fin3 :48.24 B
***Into Inspiration c.4 Jimenez J 11/23/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin6 :48.84 B
Just Tipsy c.3 Antonucci J 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :48.11 B
Karey f.3 Martin C 12/27/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin1 :51.21 B
Kaz Brio c.3 Synnefias D 10/02/25 BAQ Msw Fin9 :47.63 B
Kef f.3 Barrera III O 11/28/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin7 :49.84 B
***Kid Rich c.3 Rice L 12/12/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin3 :47.63 B
Kings Landyn g.3 Noda O :47.80 B

4F
Last Man Standing c.4 Rice L 12/27/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin1 :49.14 B
***Liamster c.3 Morley T 11/14/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin1 :49.49 B
Lost Horizon f.4 Brown C 07/10/25 SAR Msw Fin2 :48.48 B
Low Country Magic m.5 De Paz H 10/25/25 KEE Aoc100000nw3$/x-N Fin5 :48.47 B
Magnanimous Max r.4 Cox B 12/12/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin5 :48.26 B
***Makealittlelove f.3 Cox B 12/26/25 AQU Mcl30000-c Fin2 :48.25 B
Makes Sense c.4 Summers C 12/26/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x Fin6 :47.31 B
Manhattan Chrome c.3 Cox B :52.25 B
***Market Maven g.8 Summers C 12/28/25 AQU Clm20000-c Fin3 :47.31 B
***Midnight Trouble h.6 Friedman M 09/18/25 BAQ Clm12500 Fin6 :51.21 B
***Mitole's Girl m.5 Cox B 12/12/25 AQU Clm17500cnd-c Fin4 :49.25 B
Munny Grab m.5 De Paz H 11/06/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :50.25 B
***Mursal m.6 Rice L 12/28/25 AQU SOC 20000/32000 Fin1 :50.23 B
My Magic Wand m.5 Sacco G 06/26/25 BAQ Alw88000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.75 B
Neigh Baby c.3 Englehart J 10/09/25 BAQ Moc75000-N Fin2 :47.42 B
Neri f.4 Bond H 11/20/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.23 B
***Not Tapping f.3 Morley T :49.49 B
Off Script f.4 Green A 12/26/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin2 :48.50 B
***On the Hill g.7 Bond H 11/07/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :50.00 B
Patience N Grace f.4 Bond K 12/04/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :51.88 B
Pink Rose m.5 Padilla-Preciado E12/28/25 AQU SOC 20000 - N Fin2 :48.30 B
Points Is Points m.5 Cox B 12/11/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :47.69 B
Princess Becca m.5 Giangiulio M 12/13/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin1 :49.55 B
Pulling Threads f.3 Brown C 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.00 B
***Purpose m.5 Bond H 10/23/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin5 :50.88 B
Ridgewood Runner g.5 Nevin M 11/29/25 AQU Clm40000-c Fin1 :49.12 B
Rock Steady Babe f.3 Baker C 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :48.29 B
***Roofer c.4 Friedman M 12/07/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin2 :49.40 B
Rule Sixty Two c.4 De Paz H 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin11 :48.47 B
Russi g.6 Bond H 11/13/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin4 :50.00 B
Sacrosanct c.4 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin6 :49.25 B
Sirius Pursuit f.3 12/21/25 TP Msw Fin10 :48.01 B
***Sonofasonofasailor c.3 Antonucci J :48.42 B
***Speightful Storm g.4 Bond H 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.22 B
Stonewall Star m.6 De Paz H 12/13/25 AQU GoForWandL -150k Fin5 :49.26 B
***Stop the Spread g.7 Sells R 12/13/25 AQU Clm16000 Fin5 :49.62 B
***Tall Paul g.5 Terranova II J 12/10/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin6 :48.00 B
Taparino g.5 Antonucci J 03/29/25 AQU Str25000cnd Fin8 :48.42 B
***The Markinater c.3 Synnefias D 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :47.63 B
Thirteen G's c.4 Rice L 11/02/25 CD Mcl50000-c Fin1 :49.14 B
***Tiffany's Gem f.3 Bond H 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :49.50 B
Time to Roll c.3 De Paz H 12/11/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin1 :47.27 B

Toga d'Oro c.4 Maker M 11/30/25 CD Alw127000nw1/x Fin6 :49.00 B
Tropandhagen g.5 11/26/25 PEN Alw35000nw1/x Fin6 :48.26 B
Trust Issues g.5 Arriaga A 12/05/25 AQU Clm40000-c Fin3 :47.63 B
***Twisted Banker c.3 Rodriguez G 11/14/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :49.60 B
***Velvet Hammer f.3 Handal R 12/27/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin5 :49.62 B
Victory Way g.6 Mott W 12/11/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin1 :47.47 B
***Waitlist g.5 Rice L 12/26/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin5 :49.81 B

5F
Asleep At Eight g.4 Baker C 11/13/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin3 1:01.01 B

***Executive Move g.5 Baker C 11/02/24 BAQ Msw Fin2 1:01.54 B
***Ezra's Jet f.3 Ferraro J 1:02.62 B
***Kolomio g.6 Baker C 05/09/25 BAQ Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin3 1:01.01 B

Last Glory m.5 D'Alessandro R 12/13/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin3 1:01.84 B
Lonchura m.5 Barrera III O 03/28/25 AQU Moc40000cnd-N Fin1 1:03.25 B
No Filter g.5 Englehart C 10/19/25 BAQ Mcl35000-c Fin4 1:03.69 B
Phileas Fogg g.6 Rodriguez G 12/06/25 AQU CigarMiHG2 -500k Fin4 1:03.26 B
***Pionus f.4 Barrera III O 08/17/25 SAR Msw Fin7 1:02.00 B
Purple Divine f.3 Englehart C 12/27/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin1 1:03.69 B
Solo Flight g.5 D'Alessandro R 11/03/25 FL Msw Fin6 1:02.29 B
Trango Tower f.4 Rice L 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin5 1:03.01 B
Truda f.3 Barrera III O 1:02.66 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 21 :36.00 :39.99 :37.55
4 Furlongs 100 :47.27 :52.25 :49.22
5 Furlongs 13 1:01.01 1:03.69 1:02.45
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